	各镇市场主体年报公示进度情况统计表

	序号
	单位
	企业
	农民专业合作社
	个体工商户

	
	
	应年报
	已年报
	年报率
	应年报
	已年报
	年报率
	应年报
	已年报
	年报率

	1
	城关镇
	367
	286
	77.93%
	70
	46
	65.71%
	2012
	691
	34.34%

	2
	广货街镇
	64
	49
	76.56%
	17
	14
	82.35%
	275
	266
	96.73%

	3
	江口镇
	53
	31
	58.49%
	33
	18
	54.55%
	393
	171
	43.51%

	4
	皇冠镇
	32
	22
	68.75%
	16
	11
	68.75%
	154
	132
	85.71%

	5
	筒车湾镇
	32
	19
	59.38%
	24
	21
	87.50%
	203
	77
	37.93%

	6
	四亩地镇
	9
	8
	88.89%
	15
	10
	66.67%
	153
	73
	47.71%

	7
	新场镇
	8
	5
	62.50%
	13
	10
	76.92%
	75
	27
	36.00%

	8
	梅子镇
	8
	4
	50.00%
	5
	5
	100.00%
	79
	43
	54.43%

	9
	金川镇
	7
	7
	100.00%
	15
	15
	100.00%
	66
	54
	81.82%

	10
	龙王镇
	6
	4
	66.67%
	29
	11
	37.93%
	121
	25
	20.66%

	11
	太山庙镇
	3
	1
	33.33%
	20
	11
	55.00%
	125
	54
	43.20%

	合计
	
	589
	436
	
	257
	172
	
	3656
	922
	

	 统计单位：宁陕县市场监督管理局           统计时间：2018年5月22日
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